

25 January 2017

Australian Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

APPOINTMENT ANNOUNCEMENT CLARIFICATION

Wangle Technologies Limited (ASX: WGL) (Wangle or the Company) has identified a typographic error in its announcement issued to market earlier today (Announcement) regarding the short and long term incentive options (Options) Mr Smith is proposed to receive under his remuneration package. The Options will have an expiry date of 31 August 2018.

- ENDS -

For further information, please contact:

Wangle Technologies

Andrew Haythorpe Chairman p: +61 407737973 andrewh@wan.gl

Wangle Technologies

Loren King Company Secretary p: +618 6489 1600 i<u>nfo@wan.gl</u>

ABOUT WANGLE TECHNOLOGIES

Wangle Technologies has developed patented algorithms to optimise data flow between devices. It allows faster data transfer and reduces data overhead, while enhancing security and privacy. Wangle's technology provides compelling value to consumers and to service providers looking for innovative low cost solutions to manage network capacity in the face of unprecedented growth in data consumption.